## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oliver Le Traon	07/25/2013
Claude Chartier	07/25/2013
Vincent Gaudineau	07/25/2013
Jean Guerard	07/25/2013
Denis Janiaud	07/25/2013
Raphael Levy	07/25/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Office National d'Etudes et de Recherches Aerospatiales (ONERA)		
Street Address:	29, avenue de la Division Leclerc		
City:	Chatillon		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-92320		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13981056

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N75:73274/MEG/AAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alex Martinez

**REEL: 031225 FRAME: 0890** 

PATENT

\$40.00 13981056

502499086

Signature:	/Alex Martinez/
Date:	09/17/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=73274_Assignment#page1.tif source=73274_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031225 FRAME: 0891

Docket No.: 73274/N75

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuab undersigned,	le consideration, th	e receipt of which is here	eby acknowledged, the			
1) LE TRAON, Olivier, CHARTIER, Claude, GAUDINEAU, Vincent, GUERARD, Jean,						
JANIAUD, Denis, and LEVY,						
HEREDV SELL (S) ASSIGN(S) AND	TDANCEED(C) TO	_				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	, ,		EC (ONED A)			
(2) OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUD	ES ET DE RECHEI	KCHES AEKOSPATIAL	ES (ONEKA)			
having a place of business at						
(3) 29, avenue de la Division Lecler	c F-92320 Châtillon	, France				
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	n for United States I	Letters Patent entitled	·			
(4) <u>DEVICE FOR MEASURING T</u> <u>APPLICATION TO THE IMP</u>						
VIBRATING-BEAM SENSOR	ROVEMENT OF T	TET RECISION OF MEA	ASOREMENT OF A			
which application executed on even was	-	CUDICTIC DADICED A	UALE LID DO D			
	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209-9001) is hereby					
(b) filed on (5b):	y 22 2013	authorized to insert in (b)				
Application No.: 13		when known.				
including any and all United States F extensions, divisions, reissues, subs and the right to all benefits under all and applications for said improvement It is hereby authorized and request	titutes, renewals or international convi its. ed that the Comm	r continuations of said apentions for the protection	oplication and patents, n of industrial property ne any and all of said			
Letters Patent, when granted, to sidesignee.	aid ASSIGNEE, its	assigns or its succes	sors in interest or its			
Upon said consideration, it is furth expense of said ASSIGNEE, the renewal, and reissue patent applicati possible which said ASSIGNEE shall protection as provided herein.	undersigned will eons; execute all rigi	execute all divisional, on the high secure all divisional, of the highest and given by the secure and given by the highest all divisionals.	continuing, substitute, enerally do everything			
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE			
LE TRAON, Olivier	× Origer (	Le Train	× July 35 " 2013			
CHARTIER, Claude	× Elfrude	Chartier	x July 25th 2013			

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 73274/N75

GAUDINEAU, Vincent

GUERARD, Jean

JANIAUD, Denis

× Vincent Gaudineau × July 25th 2013 × Jean Guérard × July 25th 2013 × Denis Janiard × July 25th 2013 × Raphael Levy × July 25th 2013 LEVY, Raphaël

WITNESSES:

ROCHER, Lower Lawrent Rocher

AAM PAS1247807.1-\*-07/22/13 3:13 PM